JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net

- = not possible
Note:
The type code is a type designation, not a modular system.
If at all possible, please choose the items listed under “Stock items” or “Production items”.
Any free combination of individual code features must be technically checked by us and released.
Please ask us in case of doubt.
Order details
(1) Basic type
202924 Conductivity cells
(2) Basic type extensions
10 JUMO tecLine CR-VA
20 JUMO tecLine CR-VA SL (16 mm dia.)
30 JUMO tecLine CR-PEKA S
31 JUMO tecLine CR-PEKA L
(3) Cell constant
x x x x 0001 K = 0.01 (Messbereich 0.1 to 20 M:cm or 0.05 to 10 µS/cm)
x x x x 0010 K = 0.1 (Messbereich 1 µS to 1 mS/cm)
(4) Temperature sensor
o o 0000 none
o o 1003 Pt100
o o 1005 Pt1000
(5) Process connection
o o 104 thread G 1/2 A
x 105 thread G 3/4 A
o 106 thread G 1 A
o 144 1/2“-14 NPT
o 145 3/4“-14 NPT
o o 604 taper connection DIN 11851-DN 25 (milk cone)
o x 613 clamp DN 25
x x 997 JUMO-PEKA1
(6) Elektrical connection
o o 17 attached cable connection, cable length 5 m
x 37 angled connector to DIN 43650
x 83 M12 connector
(7) Body material
o 24 stainless steel 1.4404 only with extra code 765
o 26 stainless steel 1.4571
x 31 stainless steel 1.4435 (similar to 316 L, pharmaceutical version)
x 88 PVDF (standard)
(8) Cell material
o 24 stainless steel 1.4404 only with extra code 765
x 26 stainless steel 1.4571 (standard)
x 31 stainless steel 1.4435 (similar to 316 L, pharmaceuctical version)
o 60 titanium2
(9) Extra codes
x x 000 non
o 765 high-temperature version3
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Order code / - - - - - - /
Order example 202924 / 10 - 0010 - 1003 - 105 - 37 - 88 - 26 / 000
1 PEKA adapter must be ordered separately, see accessories
2 only available with body material 88 (PVDF)
3 only available with process connection 145 (3/4-14 NPT)
2012-02-07/00413861
Page 9/10Data Sheet 202924
JUMO GmbH & Co. KG
Delivery address: Mackenrodtstraße 14
36039 Fulda, Germany
Postal address: 36035 Fulda, Germany
Phone: +49 661 6003-0
Fax: +49 661 6003-607
E-mail: mail@jumo.net
Internet: www.jumo.net
JUMO Instrument Co. Ltd.
JUMO House
Temple Bank, Riverway
Harlow, Essex CM20 2DY, UK
Phone: +44 1279 635533
Fax: +44 1279 635262
E-mail: sales@jumo.co.uk
Internet: www.jumo.co.uk
JUMO Process Control, Inc.
8 Technology Boulevard